                                                     HER3L03G - HER3L06G
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                                 Version:B1905
3A, 200V - 600V Glass Passivated High Efficient Rectifier
FEATURES
● Glass passivated chip junction
● High current capability, Low VF
● Negligible leakage current

Taiwan Semiconductor
                  3                                                                 Version:B1905
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO.
PART NO.
SUFFIX
PACKING
CODE
PACKING CODE
SUFFIX
PACKAGE PACKING
HER3L0xG
(Note 1, 2)
H
A0
G
DO-201AD 500 / Ammo box
R0 DO-201AD 1,250 / 13" Paper reel
B0 DO-201AD 500 / Bulk packing
X0 DO-201AD Forming
Notes:
1. "x" defines voltage from 200V (HER3L03G) to 600V (HER3L06G)
2. Whole series with green compound (halogen-free)
EXAMPLE P/N
EXAMPLE P/N PART NO.
PART NO.
SUFFIX
PACKING
CODE
PACKING CODE
SUFFIX
DESCRIPTION
HER3L03GHA0G HER3L03G H A0 G
AEC-Q101 qualified
Green compound
                                                     HER3L03G - HER3L06G
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  4                                                                 Version:B1905
CHARACTERISTICS CURVES
(TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
                   Fig1. Forward Current Derating Curve
     Fig2. Typical Junction Capacitance
         Fig3. Typical Reverse Characteristics
       Fig4. Typical Forward Characteristics
0
1
2
3
4
30 60 90 120 150
LEAD TEMPERATURE (°C)
Resistive or
inductive load
with heat sink
1
10
100
1000
1 10 100
REVERSE VOLTAGE (V)
f=1.0MHz
Vsig=50mVp-p
0.001
0.010
0.100
1.000
10.000
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
TJ=25°C
TJ=125°C HER3L03G-HER3L05G
0.1
1
10